KMTCNBO8196019  dated  31.08.2024  and  examined  at  M/s  Saurashtra 

CFS,  Mundra  comes  to  USD  37828.72/-or  Total  Rs.  32,00,310/-

( 37828.72*84.6= 3200309.71/-, 1 USD = 84.6 INR) (Thirty Two Lakhs three 

hundred and ten only), however the declared value of the subject import 

consignment is merely Rs. 10,26,600/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs twenty six thousand 

six hundred) as per the Bill of Entry No. 5831437 dated 27.09.2024 filed by 

the importer.

7.2 Further,  it  is  confirmed  that  the  importer,  as  per  the  declaration 

made under the Bill of Entry No. 5831437 dated 27.09.2024, reported 17 

items;  however,  more  than  17  items  were  found  during  the  physical

[...]

different size, colour design as detailed above were found in the Container 

no. BMOU6373410 imported under B/E no. 5831437 dated 27.09.2024. It 

is  noticed that  total  declared  assessable  value of  the  subject  goods  was 

declared  to  be  Rs.  10,26,600/- (Rs.  Ten  Lakhs  twenty  six  thousand six 

hundred).

9.2 The  goods  imported by  importer  were  mis-declared.  As  mentioned 

earlier several goods which were not even declared in the Bill of Entry were 

found during examination.  Further in statement dated 28.11.2024 of Shri 

Anuj Amarbahadur Singh, Proprietor of the M/s ABS International, he stated

[...]

Hence the value is to be determined in terms of Rule 9 of CVR, 2007 of said 

rules.

10. The Chartered Engineer in its report vide CE/MUN/DRI-012/2024-

25 dated 12.12.2024 has been provided with total 67 items with different no. 

having total value of USD 37828.72 i.e Rs. 32,00,310/-  (Thirty Two Lakhs 

Three hundred and ten).

As mentioned above, the declared assessable value of the goods USD 

12134.76 i.e Rs.1026600/- as per invoice No.A120240831 dated 31.08.2024 

cannot be considered as correct assessable value of the goods and hence the 

same  is liable  to be rejected under Rule 12 of  Customs Valuation Rules

[...]

rejected under Rule 12 of the Customs Valuation (Determination of value of 

imported goods)  Rules,  2007 and re-determined  under  Section 14 of  the 

Customs Act, 1962 on basis of report of the government approved Chartered 

Engineer  as  USD 37828.72/-  i.e  Total  Rs.  32,00,310/-  (37828.72*84.6=) 

(Thirty Two Lakhs Three hundred and ten). 

11. Mis-declaration in respect of value of the goods:-

11.1  As mentioned in forgoing paras it appears that the importer had mis-

declared the value of the goods at the time of filing of Bill  of  Entry. The 

present  import  consignment  has been imported from a Chinese  Supplier